CH \$940.00 4108

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Collateral Agent		03/31/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norwesco, LLC	
Street Address:	6940 O Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68510	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	
Name:	Snyder Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	6940 O Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68510	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	
Name:	Tank Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	6940 O Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68510	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4108977	BUSHMAN
Registration Number:	3481152	BUSHMAN TANKS
Registration Number:	1828033	NORWESCO
Registration Number:	1828032	NW TRADEMARK
·	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK ——

900685363 REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0339

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3663995	TRI-PORT
Registration Number:	3667092	TRI-PORT PLATE
Registration Number:	4987687	WATER FOR TOMORROW
Registration Number:	3610030	MONSTERCOMBO
Registration Number:	2373478	MEGATAINER
Registration Number:	1614904	RE-BOX
Registration Number:	4106868	SANI-BOX
Registration Number:	4106880	SANI-PALLET
Registration Number:	4366687	ARMOR BIN
Registration Number:	4385074	RHINO
Registration Number:	4535485	ARCTIC BIN
Registration Number:	1844970	STRATIS
Registration Number:	4818884	TRAY-LOK
Registration Number:	4827673	SPIDER TANK
Registration Number:	2022749	THE BONAR BOX
Registration Number:	5142925	SHIFT-LOK
Registration Number:	2044613	ULTRATAINER
Registration Number:	5233540	POLYYARD
Registration Number:	5233541	POLYYARD.COM
Registration Number:	5233539	PY
Registration Number:	3312344	BONAR PLASTICS
Registration Number:	3332635	MONSTERCOMBO
Registration Number:	3337156	POLAR MERCHANDISER
Registration Number:	5371481	MULTI ROLL STACKER
Registration Number:	2173353	DECK-LOK
Registration Number:	2288352	POLAR
Registration Number:	3751468	ROTONICS
Registration Number:	4461141	POLY-MART
Registration Number:	4454638	OIL-TAINER
Registration Number:	4580975	THE CART GUYS
Registration Number:	2340543	MAXI-MOVERS
Registration Number:	1201136	CHEMTAINER
Serial Number:	88183481	CAGEBUSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932622

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0340

Email:gayle.grocke@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057121-0462

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gayle D. Grocke

SIGNATURE: /gdg/

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page1.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page2.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page3.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page4.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page5.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page6.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page7.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page8.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page9.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page10.tif source=Tank - Omnibus IP Release (3.31.22) Executed(130899865.1)#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0341

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of March 31, 2022, is made by Antares Capital LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of (i) Norwesco, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, (ii) Snyder Industries, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company and (iii) Tank Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth in the First and Second Lien Credit Agreements, the First and Second Lien Security Agreements or the applicable IP Security Agreement (each as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2019, and that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), collectively the "First and Second Lien Credit Agreements"), among Tank Holdings II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Tank Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation (as successor by merger to Tank Holdings II Merger Sub Corp.), the several lenders from time to time party thereto and Antares Capital LP, as the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent, and that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2019, and that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2019 (together with all amendments, restatements, supplements and modifications, if any), collectively, the "First and Second Lien Security Agreements"), in each case, among the Grantors, the Collateral Agent and the other parties party thereto, the Grantors executed and delivered in favor of the Collateral Agent those certain Trademark Security Agreements, Patent Security Agreements and Copyright Security Agreement listed in Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "IP Security Agreements"), which were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or United States Copyright Office (the "USCO"), as applicable, as specified in Annex I;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First and Second Lien Security Agreements and the IP Security Agreements, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain Intellectual Property, including Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights that was not Excluded Property, including those listed on Annex II attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the IP Security Agreements and the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes, discharges and reassigns to the Grantors, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors and their successors and assigns, its Security Interest in and to the Collateral, (ii) terminates and releases the IP Security Agreements described on Annex I attached hereto, and (iii) reassigns to each Grantor, any right, title or interest it may have in the Collateral of such Grantor. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's Security Interest in the Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0342 Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed copy of this Release. Electronic signatures will have the same force and effect as manual signatures.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as the Collateral Agent

Name: Lofton Spencer

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark, Patent and Copyright Collateral]

RECORDED: 04/01/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0344